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Visit support.hysecurity.com for Installation manuals, replacement part instructions, part diagrams and more.
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Safety Requirements
  DANGER

Refer to UL 325, ASTM F2200, and SlideDriver operation manual for complete safety information. Failure to follow the 
instructions and safety information may result in death or serious injury.

The StrongSlide automatic vehicular gate system is designed for UL 325 Usage Class IV installations only. A SlideDriver 
installed on a StrongSlide gate is restricted to Usage Class IV only.

It is the responsibility of the system designer and/or installer to ensure any safety or operational issues have been addressed.*

*Disclaimer: All gate installations using HySecurity vehicular gate operators must comply with UL325 and ASTM F2200 safety 
standards in addition to any local area codes and standards. Site, gate hardware, usage class, and other conditions 
will dictate the use of additional safety designs and components. All safety related warnings and notices in this 
document, and any diagrams, drawings, photographs and similar content should not be considered guidance on how 
to make your particular site safe and code compliant. It is the responsibility of the gate system designer, installer and 
owner to assess appropriate safety design considerations, correct implementation and ongoing maintenance of any 
system.

http://support.hysecurity.com
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StrongSlide M30: � Plan Site Design
Note: Determine roadway width and plan for additional clearances to install StrongSlide.
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StrongSlide M30: � Prepare Foundation
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StrongSlide M30: � Assemble Rebar

Note: Rebar and lumber not included.
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StrongSlide M30: � Assemble Rebar
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StrongSlide M30: � Install Rebar
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StrongSlide M30: � Install Conduit in Rebar
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StrongSlide M30: � Pre-Assemble Anchors
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StrongSlide M30: � Assemble Anchor Supports

Note: Rebar and lumber not included.
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StrongSlide M30: � Locate Anchors
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StrongSlide M30: � Finish Anchor Assemblies
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StrongSlide M30: � Secure Anchors and Supports
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StrongSlide M30: � Pour Concrete
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StrongSlide M30: � Install Arrestor Posts

PAGE 11
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StrongSlide M30: � Install Gate Supports

GUIDE RAMP
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StrongSlide M30: � Adjust Clearances
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StrongSlide M30: � Fill Arrestor Posts
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StrongSlide M30: � Mount SlideDriver

  NOTICE
See SlideDriver installation instructions to complete SlideDriver installation.

  CAUTION
SlideDriver operators are heavy. 
Use proper lifting techniques when 
installing the SlideDriver operator.

  DANGER
Ensure all entrapment zones are protected per UL 
325, ASTM F2200, and local codes and standards.

  NOTICE
To avoid interference with the upper trolley track, 
disassemble the lid hinge on the electrical box for full access.



20 support.hysecurity.com 

StrongSlide M30: � Mount Panels and Signs



21MX5671 Rev. B ©2023

Page intentionally left blank.



22 support.hysecurity.com 

M
X5

67
1-

01
 R

EV
. B

 1
1-

27
-2

02
3 

| P
N

: 1
08

91
55

69
7

hysecurity.com

support.hysecurity.com
Nice North America | HySecurity
Gate & Barrier Division
6705 S 209th St, Ste 101
Kent, WA 98032

Securing the world’s critical 
infrastructure and key assets with 
automated gate solutions for your 
entire perimeter 
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